Motion 3. - for District 69 Council Meeting in May 2013

D69 Travel Fund Exemption for PNG Clubs

Preamble to Motion 3

For the first time in D69 history we will have a contestant from PNG representing Northern Division in one of the D69 speech contests. In 2013 this contestant comes from Komuniti Toastmasters Club in Area 38 (PNG). PNG is a developing country and we should support our fellow Toastmasters in this country. Presently the D69 Travel Fund has a healthy balance and hence we are in a position to support Toastmasters from PNG who are D69 contestants even though their clubs and not financial members of the D69 Travel Fund.

Motion

That for the period 1 May 2013 to 31 May 2015 Toastmasters Clubs in PNG be granted an exemption from Practices 3.1(a), 3.1(f) and 3.2(a) of the District 69 Travel Fund Procedures and Practices to allow payments for travel expenses for Toastmasters from PNG clubs who compete in D69 speech contests.

Moved by TT Toastmasters Club